1©2017-2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation November 30, 2022
Description
The 9DBL02x2/9DBL04x2/ 9DBL06x1/9DBL08x1 buffers are
low-power, high-performance members of Renesas' full featured
PCIe family. The buffers support PCIe Gen1 through Gen5.
PCIe Clocking Architectures
▪ Common Clocked (CC)
▪ Independent Reference (IR) with and without spread spectrum

26©2017-2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation November 30, 2022
9DBL02x2/9DBL04x2/ 9DBL06x1/9DBL08x1 Datasheet
Ordering Information
Table 37.  Ordering Information [a] [b] [c] [d]
[a] “B” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
[b] “LF” denotes Pb-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
[c] “I” indicates that all devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C (industrial) temperature range.
[d]  “T” = Tape and Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481C (see Table 38 for more details)
Output
Impedance
(ohms)
Number of
Clock Outputs Package Orderable Part
Number Shipment Packing
85
2 24-VFQFPN - 4 × 4 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm Pitch
9DBL0252BKILF Trays
9DBL0252BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
4 32-VFQFPN - 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm Pitch
9DBL0452BKILF Trays
9DBL0452BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
6 40-VFQFPN - 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm Pitch
9DBL0651BKILF Trays
9DBL0651BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
8 48-VFQFPN - 6 × 6 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm Pitch
9DBL0851BKILF Trays
9DBL0851BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
100
2 24-VFQFPN - 4 × 4 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm Pitch
9DBL0242BKILF Trays
9DBL0242BKILFT T” = Tape and Reel
4 32-VFQFPN - 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm Pitch
9DBL0442BKILF Trays
9DBL0442BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
6 40-VFQFPN - 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm Pitch
9DBL0641BKILF Trays
9DBL0641BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
8 48-VFQFPN - 6 × 6 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm Pitch
9DBL0841BKILF Trays
9DBL0841BKILFT “T” = Tape and Reel
Table 38.  Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
T Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED